Appendix A – Marina Fee Schedule

A. Slips

Туре	Fee	Notes
	\$135/foot	
Recreational Boats*	Full Slip	All Recreational Vessels
(5/1 - 11/1)		Electric Included for Full Slip
(5/1 - 11/1)	\$70/foot	Half-slip: No water or power access
	Half Slip	
Commercial Fishing Boats*	\$70/foot	Power Extra**
(10/1 – 9/30)	370/1001	Metered Only
Commercial (6 Months)	\$40/foot	Power Extra**
Commercial (6 Months)	\$40/100t	Metered or \$150/month
Communication (Manufally)	\$15/foot	Power Extra**
Commercial (Monthly)		Metered or \$150/month
Charter*	Bid process	Electric Included
Summer Transient	\$3/foot	Power Extra****
Spring Off season transient rate***		
(4/1 – 6/15)		
Fall Off-season transient rate***		
(First week of Sept. – Dec 15)	\$8/foot/week	Power Extra***
Based upon availability of unoccupied		
recreational slips		
Winter Transient	\$1.75/foot	Power Extra***
Commercial Transient	\$2/foot	Power Extra***

^{*}Seasonal and year round dockage fees are determined by measuring from top of transom to the foremost extension (includes pulpits or sprits) or slip minimum, whichever is greater. **Power charge is per meter reading.

B. Short –Term Tie Up Rates (Hourly Dockage)

Туре	Fee
Under 35'	\$10/hour
36' and over	\$20/hour

^{**}Short-term tie up fees are hourly with a minimum of 2 hours. After four hours, boats will be charged the transient rate per Section A of the Marina Fee Schedule.

C. Boat Ramp Fees

Туре	Fee
Daily	\$10
Season	\$150

^{***}Transient rate based on manufactured length of vessel. ****Power charge is at nightly rate.

D. Boat Storage and Services

Туре	Fee	Notes
Summer Back Lot Storage	\$750/vessel	Storage for vessel on trailer
(5/15 – 10/15)		Trailer length must not exceed 30'
Winter Back Lot Storage	\$750/vessel	Storage for vessel on trailer
(10/15 – 5/15)		Trailer length must not exceed 30'
Winter Dry Storage	\$27/foot	Includes power washing
(End of Sept – May 15)	\$27/1000	merdues power washing
Supplemental Boat Storage (Late	\$2.25/ft/day until 5/31	
Fee)	\$5/ft/day until 6/1	
166)	\$10/ft/day thereafter	
Pressure Washing	\$2/foot	\$60 Minimum charge
(End of Sept – 10/31)*	72/1001	200 Millimulli Charge

^{*}Dependent on set up of equipment

E. Slip and Mooring Waiting List Rates

Туре	Fee
Slip Waitlist Application	\$10
Renewal Slip Waitlist Application	\$20 Annually
Mooring Permit Application	\$20

F. Electric Use Rates

Туре	Fee
30 AMP	\$15/night
50 AMP	\$22/night
100 AMP	\$50/night

The marina, Town of Sandwich, or Harbormaster shall not be liable for damages or losses incurred by interruption of electrical power to any vessel.

G. Late Fees

Туре	Fee

H. Other Fees and Services

Туре	Fee
Ice	\$2.50/ 5lb Bag of Cubes \$3.50/ 10 lb Block
Oil	Market Price per Quart (Includes Tax)
Fuel Additive	Market Price per unit
Clothing	Market Price per unit
Winch Handle	\$150